County of Lassen

Julie M Bustamante COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER REGISTRAR OF VOTERS CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Office of the County Clerk-Recorder Lassen County Courthouse Susanville CA 96130 220 S Lassen St Suite 5 Susanville CA 96130 (530) 251-8217 FAX (530) 257-3480 Email <u>Icclerk@co.lassen.ca.us</u> Website <u>www.lassencounty.org</u>

## **MEMORANDUM**

DATE: October 18, 2021

TO: Lassen County Board of Supervisors

FROM: Julie Bustamante, Lassen County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters

SUBJECT: Certified Statement of Votes Cast for the September 14, 2021, California Gubernatorial Recall Election

Attached please find the Official Final Results for Lassen County regarding the September 14, 2021, California Gubernatorial Recall Election, which include the results for the Lassen Community College, Trustee Area 1 Governing Board Member.

The official Canvass was completed in accordance with Section 15300, et seq., of the California Elections Code, which resulted in the attached Certified Statement of Votes Cast, which were submitted to the California Secretary of State on October, 8, 2021.

The total combined votes for Lassen and Modoc Counties for Trustee Area 1 Governing Board Member, on the Lassen Community College Board of Trustee are as follows:

	Lassen	Modoc	<u>Totals</u>
Robin Hanson	3280	85	3365
Robert Hardy	2672	59	2731
Unqualified Write-ins	117	3	120
TOTAL VOTES	6069	147	6216

Regards,

Julie M. Bustamante Registrar of Voters